RHR Event Planning

Team Name: Pativ's Duck

Event Name: whiskey Chitto Run
Date

Submitted:

Team DPwayne & Gaymel Broussard

Members: Perry & Goldie Comeanx

Butch & Maxine Short

Puane & Karen Frederick

Ray & Tracie Hebert+

Event Duration: Ovie Day Ruw

e One DayRun
e Two Day Road Trip

e Three Day Road Trip

If this event needs to happen on a certain date
because of an event such as a Rally or Festival. Or if

e Restaurant
e Event (Rally, Festival, etc.)

Month/Day Summer Months
or Season:
the event is seasonal.
Destination: white Sands Cavoe Rental
Address: 1624 Highway 26, Mittie, LA 70654

e Cityor Town

e Attraction

(237) 639-2740

Accommodations:
N/A

Phone:

Address:

Starting I-HO?P

Point: 2230 NE Evangeline Trwy

Lafayette, LA 70507

MILAGE:
Day 1: ®2 miles Goina

Day 1: |1OQVV\'||5512@+WM | Comments:

Ending Dewey's Lounge

Point: 2401 Boviv Road

Youmgsville, LA

For a one day run use “Day 1” Box only, for an overnight (two day road trip
use “Day 1 & Day 2” Boxes, and so on.

Day : | |

Point of Interest Stops:

Ride to White Sands or ove of the other canoce rental places, canoe the Ouiska Chitto

River, thew ride back howe.

Note: Attach map(s), directions and any other information needed to explain this event.



White Sand Canoe

Canoe the Ouiska Chitto River

Welcome

White Sand Canoe Rental operates Whiskey Chitto Recreation Area. We are located on lower Ouiska
Chitto Creek on Highway 26 bridge in Mittie, Louisiana just 10 miles west of Oberlin.

Officially recognized as one of Louisiana’s Scenic Waterways, the Ouiska Chitto’s easy-flowing, cool,
clear spring fed waters and white sandy beaches are very much the same today as they were 100 years
ago.

The canoe trip enters the creek at the Highway 26 bridge and covers about 9 miles. The trip lasts 4 — 6
hours. and White Sand is the first pick up point on the river. All others have to continue on for almost
another hour. Overnight trips are also available upon request. We are the only canoe rental business
with a private launch and pick up location.

We are open 7 days a week with trips starting a 7:AM to Noon and Pick up’s from 2:PM to 5:PM.

We also offer Military, Senior Citizen and Group Discounts. Forms of payment are Cash and Credit
Card...Sorry we DO NOT accept Check

What to Bring

eSunscreen *Bag for your trash

eRiver shoes eUnderwater or disposable camera
oT-shirt for sun protection or if it turns cool eTowel: Leave an extra one in your car
*Sun glasses (not your favorites) with strap eInsect repellent

eWater in plastic bottles *NO GLASS

eFood and/or shacks

11689 Highway 26, Mittie, LA 70654
337-639-2740

info@whitesandcanoe.com
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Whiskey Chitto Run - Directions Topo USA® 8
Dist Turn Road Exit |Total Time |Total Dist
@ Start at IHOP 00:00:00 0.00 mi
Go straight (S) on NE Evangeline Thruway 00:00:00 0.00 mi
in|{0.01 mi Turn right (W) onto |[SR 98 00:00:01 0.01 mi
in|12.11 mi |Turnright (NNW) |onto |SR 1101 (Castille Hwy) 00:20:26 12.12 mi
in|{3.21 mi Turn left (WSW) onto |SR 1102 (J e Pelton Rd) 00:25:51 15.33 mi
in|{1.12 mi Turn right (N) onto |SR 35 (Church Point Hwy) 00:27:44 16.45 mi
in|{0.93 mi Turn left (W) onto |SR 365 (Branch Hwy) 00:29:17 17.37 mi
) ) ) SR 13 (Crowley Eunice .
in|8.19 mi Turn right (N) onto | HyyjAymond St|Highway 13) 00:42:59 25.56 mi
in|8.40 mi Go straight (N) onto [SR 3 (SR 13|Aymond St) 00:56:58 33.96 mi
in|{1.16 mi Turn left (W) onto |US 190 (W Laurel Ave) 01:00:07 35.12 mi
in|26.14 mi | Turn right (NNE) onto |US 165 (Highway 165) 01:40:42 61.26 mi
in|{10.63 mi | Turn left (NW) onto |SR 26 (N 5th St|Highway 26) 01:56:21 71.89 mi
@@ |in|10.04 mi |Stop at White Sands Canoe Rental 02:14:35 81.94 mi
Go straight (SE) on SR 26 (Highway 26) 07:14:35 81.94 mi
in|{9.12 mi Turn right (S) onto |<unnamed> 07:30:19 91.06 mi
in|0.05 mi Turn left (E) onto |Joe Pete Ave 07:30:30 91.10 mi
in|0.19 mi Turn right (S) onto [South 1st St 07:30:56 91.29 mi
in|{0.45 mi Turn left (E) onto |SR 1151 (W Fourth Ave) 07:32:00 91.74 mi
in|{0.25 mi Go straight (E) onto |4th Ave 07:32:40 91.99 mi
in|{0.09 mi Keep right (E) on to |Guillory Ave 07:33:01 92.08 mi
in|{0.08 mi Turn right (SSW) onto |US 165 (Highway 165) 07:33:19 92.16 mi
in|{30.09 mi | Turn left (E) onto |US 90 (PR 890) 08:16:29 122.25 mi
) i i US 90 (SR 102|N Cutting .
in|{20.61 mi | Turn right (S) onto Ave|Highway 102) 08:47:41 142.86 mi
in|0.92 mi Keep left (ESE) onto |US 90 (Highway 90 E) 08:49:53 143.78 mi
in|5.77 mi Turn right (SSW) onto |SR 92 (Mermentau Cove Rd) 08:59:16 149.56 mi
in|{3.36 mi Turn left (E) onto |SR 92 (W Whitney St) 09:04:56 152.92 mi
in|{20.04 mi | Turn left (N) onto |SR 35 (SR 92) 09:39:49 172.96 mi
in|{1.03 mi Turn right (E) on SR 35 (SR 92) 09:41:33 173.99 mi
in|{0.51 mi Keep right (E) onto [SR 92 09:42:24 174.50 mi
in|{1.51 mi Turn right (S) onto |SR 92 (SR 700) 09:44:57 176.01 mi
in|{1.03 mi Turn left (E) onto [SR 92 09:46:41 177.04 mi
in|7.04 mi Turn right (S) onto |US 167 (SR 92|Maurice Ave) 09:59:00 184.08 mi
in|{0.42 mi Turn left (E) onto |SR 92 (Milton Rd) 10:00:00 184.50 mi
in|{7.18 mi Turn right (S) onto |SR 92 (Bonin Rd) 10:12:25 191.69 mi
@ |in|0.21 mi Finish at Dewey's Lounge 10:12:59 191.90 mi

Total Time: 10:12:59 Total Distance: 191.90 mi
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